

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the 3rd Quarter ended 30th September 2020**

Amount in Taka

Particulars	Note	January to Sep. 2020	January to Sep. 2019	July to Sep. 2020	July to Sep. 2019
A) INCOME:					
Gross Premium Income	5	466,179,173	572,045,544	180,899,768	185,120,468
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded		165,675,350	207,424,221	57,644,400	64,003,700
Net Premium Income	5	300,503,823	364,621,323	123,255,368	121,116,768
Add: Re-Insurance Commission		45,401,153	62,835,686	15,635,973	19,972,525
Total Net Income		345,904,976	427,457,009	138,891,341	141,089,293
B) EXPENDITURE:					
Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk		288,370,092	366,519,472	110,212,253	125,626,475
C) UNDERWRITING PROFIT / (LOSS) (A-B)					
		57,534,884	60,937,537	28,679,088	15,462,818
Add: Investment & Others Income		16,413,109	26,953,917	5,861,875	17,378,252
PROFIT BEFORE TAX		73,947,993	87,891,454	34,540,963	32,841,070
Provision for Taxation:					
Provision for current Tax	6	16,461,604	19,878,580	8,330,785	7,773,523
Provision for deferred Tax		(1,256,894)	(1,599,474)	825,887	(502,169)
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX		58,743,283	69,612,348	25,384,291	25,569,716
Earning Per Share (EPS)	8	1.46	1.72	0.63	0.63

Sd/-

CFO

Sd/-

DMD & Company Secretary

Sd/-

Managing Director & CEO

Sd/-

Director

Sd/-

Chairman